OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA: DHARMANAGAR

No. F. 2(10)-DJ/N/DMN/2014/

9261-71

Dated, Dharmanagar, The 23rd Oct., 2017.

Subject;-

Ciculation of Final Common Seniority List of O.S, Head Clerk, UDC and LDC <u>Grade serving under the District Judiciary of Tripura as on 31-12-2016.</u>

MEMORANDUM

As per minutes of the DPC Meeting held on 12th, 13th & 14th August, 2017 which has approved by the Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartala vide letter No. F.13(2)(a)-HC/2017/16341-48, dated 13-09-2017, updated Final Common Seniority List of O.S, Head Clerk, UDC and LDC Grade serving under the District Judiciary of Tripura as on 31-12-2016 is hereby published finally for information/cirulation among the staff members of the North Tripura Judicial District.

However, this Final Common Seniority List is published subject to the outcome of the SLP (C) No. 19765-19767 of 2015 (State of Tripura & Ors. Versus Jayanta Chakraborty & Ors.) pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The updated Final Common Seniority List is also available in the official website of the North tripura Judicial District.

Visit:- http://ecourts.gov.in/idia/tripura/north-tripura/circulars-notices.

(U. CHOUDHURI)
DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
NORTH TRIPURA: DHARMANAGAR

Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar/West Tripura Judicial District, Agartala/South Tripura Judicial District, Belonia/Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur.
- 3. The Civil Judge(Sr. Div.) & Assistant Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.
- 4. The Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge(Sr. Div.), North Tripura, Dharmanagar . He is requested to bring this memo to the knowledge of all the employee concerned of his establishment.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge(Jr. Div.), Kanchanpur, North Tripura. He is requested to bring this memo to the knowledge of all the employee concerned of his establishment.
- 6. The J.M. 1st Class-cum-Civil Judge(Jr. Div.), Dharmanagar, North Tripura.
- 7. The Civil Judge(Jr. Div.)-cum-J.M. 1st Class, Dharmanagar/Kanchanpur, North Tripura.
- 8. The System Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for uploading this memorandum and said seniority list in the official website of this Judgeship.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE \
NORTH TRIPURA: DHARMANAGAR